



General Assembly

January Session, 2007

**Amendment**

LCO No. 7344

**\*SB0119207344HDO\***

Offered by:  
REP. SAYERS, 60<sup>th</sup> Dist.

To: Subst. Senate Bill No. 1192      File No. 829      Cal. No. 412

**"AN ACT CONCERNING CHILD DAY CARE SERVICES, YOUTH CAMPS AND THE EMERGENCY DISTRIBUTION OF POTASSIUM IODIDE TABLETS IN CERTAIN FACILITIES."**

- 
- 1      In line 48, strike "4-H; programs operated exclusively for"
  - 2      In line 49, before "sports activities", insert "programs that offer  
3      exclusively"
  - 4      In line 258, strike "that operates only"
  - 5      In line 259, strike "during school vacations or on weekends and is"
  - 6      In line 260, after "operated" insert "only during school vacations or  
7      on weekends"
  - 8      In line 275, strike "(iv) programs or parts of"
  - 9      Strike lines 276 and 277 in their entirety
  - 10     In line 278, strike "(v)" and insert "or (iv)" in lieu thereof

11 In lines 283 and 289, after "children", insert "who are at least three  
12 years of age and"

13 In line 293, after "means", insert "the state or" and after "any", insert  
14 "municipal agency,"